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ACADEMIC CALENDAR for B. TECH. Programme (First Semester, 2025)

Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25
Days | Date Acad. Activity Date |Acad. Activity Date | Acad. Activity |Date | Acad. Activity [Date Acad. Activity
e SUN| SRS Rt B || 2 o 3| s | e
Commencement
MON 1 of classes of First
Semester Practical/Lab Exam
1 .
Tu and Sessional
£ 5 2 Submission for First
WED 3 1 Semester
Mahatma
THY 2 |Gandhi's Birthday/ 4
4 Dussehra
FRI 5 3 Dussehra
SAT 6 a
MON 8
TUE 9
Guru Nanak's
D 6 1
WE Birthday 0
THU 7 11
FRI 8 12 First/End Semester
SAT 9 13 Examination
U SUNE [SR0[BREE oil|fEEisa |
MON 11
15 10 15
TUE | 12 16 s 11 16
WED | 13 17 'd >em 12 17
Examination for 3
L - - First Semester ) 18
FRI 15 Independence Day 19 14 19
SAT 20
SUNZ 517 e R R B R A ek
MON Diwali 22
F.orfn Winter Vacation
TUE 18 | Submission for | 23
WED 19 | First Semester | 24
THU 23 20 | Examination | 35 Christmas
FRI 24 21 26
SAT 23 25 22 27
FSUNL| el A0 L L T P T ] o ] FPE
MON 25 Chhath Puja . .
student Induction 29 27 24 29 Winter Vacation
TUE 26 Program 30 28 25 30
Publication of
WED 27 Ganesh Chaturthi attendance
29 26 | defaulterlist | 31
THU 28 30 27
. Mid-Sem marks
FRI 29 student Induction 31 S p—— 28
Program
SAT | 30 g | g R .
#sUN|Eza1ts EERLIE T i R e ane s o (EIOR] (s ] Ed b s S




Important Academic Date for B.Tech. Students of First Semester, 2025

SL. No. |Date and Day

Academic Event

1 25/08/2025 (Monday) to 31/08/2025 (Sunday)

Student Induction Program

01/09/2025 (Monday)

Commencement of classes of First Semester

14/10/2025 (Tuesday) to 17/10/2025 (Friday)

Mid Sem Examination for First Semester

31/10/2025 (Friday)

Mid-Sem marks disclosure

17/11/2025 (Monday) to 20/11/2025 (Thursday)

Form Submission for First Semester Examination
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26/11/2025 (Wednesday)

Publication of attendance defaulter list

7 01/12/2025 (Monday) to 04/12/2025 (Thursday)

Practical/Lab Exam and Sessional Submission for First
Semester

8 05/12/2025 (Friday) to 20/12/2025 (Saturday)

First/End Semester Examination

9 21/12/2025 (Sunday)

Commencement of Winter Vacation




